
Arrow Symbol

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

	 0.0	 R	 Sudbury Road

0.1	 0.1	 L	 Boon Road

0.4	 0.5	 X	 Route 62 at stop

0.1	 0.6	 BR	 Randall Road

0.6	 1.2	 BR	 Edson Road

0.4	 1.6	 BR	 Hudson Road

1.2	 2.8	 R	 Great Road [Route 117]

0.3	 3.1	 L	 Harvard Road

2.1	 5.2	 L	 Finn Road 

1.1	 6.3	 R	 Stow Road 

2.4	 8.7	 L	� Slough Road 
Medium & Long Ride Split

0.6	 9.3	 L to BR	� Bolton Road 
[changes to Harvard Rd]

1.9	 11.2	 L	� Warner Road 
[changes to E. Bare Hill Rd]

0.9	 12.1	 R	� Brown Road 
[changes to Corn Rd]

1.5	 13.6	 L	 Sugar Road

1.2	 14.8	 L	� East End Road 
[changes to Stow Rd]

1.3	 16.1	 R	 Finn Road [Watch for Arrows]

1.0	 17.1	 L	 Garner Road

0.1	 17.2	 BL	� Garner Road 
[changes to Taylor Rd]

0.2	 17.4	 S	 [changes to Eldridge Rd]

0.5	 17.9	 R	 Old Harvard Road

1.3	 19.2	 R	 Burroughs Road

0.6	 19.8	 BR	� Chester Road 
[changes to Stow Rd]

0.2	 20.0	 BR	 Stow Road

0.4	 20.4	 BR	� Stow Road  
[changes to Boxboro Rd] 

2.1	 22.5	 R	� West Acton Road	  
[changes to Crescent St.]

0.5	 23.0	 L	 At Firehouse

0.1	 23.1	 S	 Route 62 [Cross Rt.117]		

0.9	 24.0	 L	� Whitman Street	 
[look for Honey Pot Hill Sign]

0.9	 24.9	 X	 Boon Road to Sudbury Road	

0.1	 25.0	 L	 FINISH - Honey Pot Hill Orchard

Short Ride: 25.0 Miles Honey-Pot Hill Phone Number: 978.562.5666



Arrow Symbol

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Medium Ride: 43.6 Miles Honey-Pot Hill Phone Number: 978.562.5666

	 0.0	 R	 Sudbury Road

0.1	 0.1	 L	 Boon Road

0.4	 0.5	 X	 Route 62 at stop

0.1	 0.6	 BR	 Randall Road

0.6	 1.2	 BR	 Edson Road

0.4	 1.6	 BR	 Hudson Road

1.2	 2.8	 R	 Great Road [Route 117]

0.3	 3.1	 L	 Harvard Road

2.1	 5.2	 L	 Finn Road 

1.1	 6.3	 R	 Stow Road 

2.4	 8.7	 XR	� Route 111 to Slough Road 
Short Ride Split

0.4	 9.1	 X	 Woodchuck Road

0.2	 9.3	 L	 Oak Hill Road

0.6	 9.9	 X	 Old Littleton Road

0.1	 10.0	 R	 Littleton Road

1.6	 11.6	 R	 Pinnacle Road

0.5	 12.1	 L	 Old Littleton Road 

0.5	 12.6	 L	� Continue on Old Littleton Road 
[changes to Oak Hill Road]

2.8	 15.4	 L	 Sanderson Road

0.1	 15.5	 L	� Harvard Road  
[changes to Littleton Road]

2.5	 18.0	 R	 Shaker Road

0.4	 18.4	 L	� South Shaker Road 
[Watch for Arrows]

1.3	 19.7	 L	 Rt 110 west/Rt 111 south

0.9	 20.6	 R	� Old Shirley Road  
[changes to Prospect Hill]

3.1	 23.7	 R	 Route 110 Still River Road

3.2	 26.9	 L	� Route 117 - Main Street 
[Bolton Orchards Food Stop]	
Medium & Long Ride Split

0.6	 27.5	 L	 Green Road

1.3	 28.8	 BR	 Green Road

0.5	 29.3	 L	 Harvard Road

0.4	 29.7	 R	� Warner Road 
[changes to East Bare Hill Road]

0.9	 30.6	 R	� Brown Road 
[changes to Corn Road]

1.5	 32.1	 L	 Sugar Road

1.3	 33.4	 L	� East End Road 
[changes to Stow Road]

1.2	 34.6	 R	 Finn Road [Watch for Arrows]

1.0	 35.6	 L	 Garner Road

0.2	 35.8	 BL	� Garner Road 
[changes to Taylor Road]

		  S	 [changes to Eldridge Road]

0.6	 36.4	 R	 Old Harvard Road

1.3	 37.7	 R	 Burroughs Road

0.7	 38.4	 BR	 Chester Road

0.2	 38.6	 BR	 Stow Road

0.4	 39.0	 BR	� Stow Road 
[changes to Boxboro Road]

2.1	 41.1	 R	� West Acton Road  
[changes to Crescent St.]

0.5	 41.6	 L	 At Firehouse

0.1	 41.7	 S	 Route 62 [Cross Rt. 117]

0.9	 42.6	 L	� Whitman St. 
[look for Honey Pot Hill Sign]

0.9	 43.5	 X	 Boon Road to Sudbury Road

0.1	 43.6	 L	 FINISH - Honey Pot Hill Orchard



Arrow Symbol

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Leg	 Total	 Dir	 Cue

Long Ride: 58.2 Miles Honey-Pot Hill Phone Number: 978.562.5666

	 0.0	 R	 Sudbury Road
0.1	 0.1	 L	 Boon Road
0.4	 0.5	 X	 Route 62 at stop
0.1	 0.6	 BR	 Randall Road
0.6	 1.2	 BR	 Edson Road
0.4	 1.6	 BR	 Hudson Road
1.2	 2.8	 R	 Great Road [Route 117]
0.3	 3.1	 L	 Harvard Road
2.1	 5.2	 L	 Finn Road 
1.1	 6.3	 R	 Stow Road 
2.4	 8.7	 XR	� Route 111 to Slough Road 

Short Ride Split
	 8.7	 XR	 Route 111 to Slough Road 
0.4	 9.1	 X	 Woodchuck Road
0.2	 9.3	 L	 Oak Hill Road
0.6	 9.9	 X	 Old Littleton Road
0.1	 10.0	 R	 Littleton Road
1.6	 11.6	 R	 Pinnacle Road
0.5	 12.1	 L	 Old Littleton Road 
0.5	 12.6	 L	� Continue on Old Littleton Road 

[changes to Oak Hill Road]

2.8	 15.4	 L	 Sanderson Road
0.1	 15.5	 L	� Harvard Road  

[changes to Littleton Road]
2.5	 18.0	 R	 Shaker Road

0.4	 18.4	 L	� South Shaker Road 
[Watch for Arrows]

1.3	 19.7	 L	 Rt 110 west/Rt 111 south
0.9	 20.6	 R	� Old Shirley Road  

[changes to Prospect Hill]
3.1	 23.7	 R	 Route 110 Still River Road
3.2	 26.9	 X	� Route 117  

[Bolton Orchards Food Stop]
Medium & Long Ride Split 

1.5	 28.4	 L	� Old Common Road  
[changes to Wilder Road]

1.6	 30.0	 R	 Old Bay Road
0.1	 30.1	 R	� Ballville Road  

Note: Immediate right.  
No road sign. Look for Red  
International sign on right

1.4	 31.5	 L	 Wattaquadock Road
1.3	 32.8	 R	 West Berlin Road
1.0	 33.8	 BR	� West Berlin Road   

[changes to Peach Hill Road]

1.3	 35.1	 R	 Randall Road
0.6	 35.7	 BL	 Continue on Randall Road
0.3	 36.0	 L	 West Street/Route 62 [RR tracks]
0.3	 36.3	 L	� Route 62   

[Blinking Red Light & RR tracks]
0.9	 37.2	 L	 Left onto Carter Street
.4	 37.6	 R	 Right on Highland Steet
.2	 37.8	 L	 Left onto Walnut Street
1.1	 38.9	 L	� Sawyer Hill Road  

[changes to Frye Road]  
Note: Berlin Orchards at right  
for food and water

1.9	 40.8	 BR	 Berlin Road
1.2	 42.0	 BL	 Continue onto Berlin Road
0.5	 41.9	 BR	 Wattaquadock Road
0.1	 42.0	 L	 Manor Road
0.3	 42.3	 X	� Main Street  

[changes to Harvard Road]
2.0	 44.3	 R	� Warner Road [changes to  

East Bare Hill Road]
0.9	 45.2	 R	 Brown Road
1.5	 46.7	 L	 Sugar Road

1.3	 48.0	 L	� East End Road   
[changes to Stow Road] 

1.3	 49.3	 R	 Finn Road [Watch for Arrows]
0.9	 50.2	 L	 Garner Road
0.2	 50.4	 BL	� Garner Road 

[changes to Taylor Road]
		  S	 [changes to Eldridge Road]
0.7	 51.1	 R	 Old Harvard Road
1.2	 52.3	 R	 Burroughs Road
0.7	 53.0	 BR	 Chester Road
0.2	 53.2	 BR	 Stow Road
0.4	 53.6	 BR	� Stow Road  

[changes to Boxboro Road] 
2.1	 55.7	 R	� West Acton Road 

[changes to Crescent St.]
0.5	 56.2	 L	 At Firehouse
0.1	 56.3	 S	 Route 62 [cross Rt. 117]
0.9	 57.2	 L	� Whitman Road   

[look for Honey Pot Hill Sign]
0.9	 58.1	 X	 Boon Road to Sudbury Road

0.1	 58.2	 L	 FINISH - Honey Pot Hill Orchard


